Model Numbers
Screen Diag.
& Aspect
Ratio
Overall
L. with
Bracket
(A)
View
Width
(A1)
End Cap
Screw
Hole
Distance
Overall
L.
w/out
Bracket
 Ceiling
Bracket
Hole
Distance
Screen
Width
(A5)
Weight
Bar
Length
(A6)
L/R
Border
(A7)
Overall
H. w/
Ceiling
Bracket
View
Height
(B1)
Screen
Height
(B2)
Top
Border
(B3)
Bottom
Border
(B4)
End
cap H.
w/
Bracket
End Cap
W. w/
Bracket
(C)
End Cap
H. w/
Bracket
(C1)
C2 C3
SKT100XVW‐E10 100"(4:3) 2499 2032 2479 2453 1653 2272 2388 120 1946 1524 1838 254 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT120XVW‐E9 120"(4:3) 2951 2438 2931 2905 2105 2678 2840 120 2226 1829 2118 229 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT84XHW‐E12 84"(16:9) 2331 1860 2311 2285 1485 2060 2220 100 1519 1046 1411 305 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT84XHW‐E24* 84"(16:9) 2331 1860 2311 2285 1485 2060 2220 100 1824 1046 1716 610 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT100XHW‐E12 100"(16:9) 2686 2214 2666 2640 1840 2414 2575 100 1718 1245 1610 305 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT100UHW‐E12* 100"(16:9) 2686 2214 2666 2640 1840 2414 2575 100 1718 1245 1610 305 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT100XHW‐E24* 100"(16:9) 2686 2214 2666 2640 1840 2414 2575 100 2023 1245 1915 610 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT100XHW‐E24* 100"(16:9) 2686 2214 2666 2640 1840 2414 2575 100 2023 1245 1915 610 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT110XHW‐E12* 110"(16:9) 2951 2435 2931 2905 2105 2675 2840 120 1843 1370 1735 305 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT110UHW‐E12* 110"(16:9) 2951 2435 2931 2905 2105 2675 2840 120 1843 1370 1735 305 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT110XHW‐E24 110"(16:9) 2951 2435 2931 2905 2105 2675 2840 120 2148 1370 2040 610 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT110UHW‐E24* 110"(16:9) 2951 2435 2931 2905 2105 2675 2840 120 2148 1370 2040 610 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT120XHW‐E10* 120"(16:9) 3171 2657 3151 3125 2325 2897 3060 120 1916 1494 1808 254 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT120UHW‐E10* 120"(16:9) 3171 2657 3151 3125 2325 2897 3060 120 1916 1494 1808 254 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT120XHW‐E20 120"(16:9) 3171 2657 3151 3125 2325 2897 3060 120 2170 1494 2062 508 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT120UHW‐E20* 120"(16:9) 3171 2657 3151 3125 2325 2897 3060 120 2170 1494 2062 508 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT135XHW‐E6 135"(16:9) 3541 2989 3521 3495 2695 3229 3430 120 2001 1681 1893 152 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT135UHW‐E6* 135"(16:9) 3541 2989 3521 3495 2695 3229 3430 120 2001 1681 1893 152 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT135XHW2‐E24* 135" (16:9) 3557 2989 3521 3487 2687 3249 3427 130 2476 1681 2351 610 60 118 118 125 35 23
SKT135UHW2‐E24* 135" (16:9) 3557 2989 3521 3487 2687 3249 3427 130 2476 1681 2351 610 60 118 118 125 35 23
SKT150XHW2‐E6* 150" (16:9) 3889 3321 3853 3819 3019 3541 3759 110 2205 1868 2080 152 60 118 118 125 35 23
SKT150UHW2‐E6* 150" (16:9) 3889 3321 3853 3819 3019 3541 3759 110 2205 1868 2080 152 60 118 118 125 35 23
SKT150XHW2‐E24* 150" (16:9) 3889 3321 3853 3819 3019 3591 3759 135 2663 1868 2538 610 60 118 118 125 35 23
SKT150XHW2‐E24* 150" (16:9) 3889 3321 3853 3819 3019 3591 3759 135 2663 1868 2538 610 60 118 118 125 35 23
SKT165XHW2‐E6* 165"(16:9) 4226 3653 4190 4156 3356 3893 4096 120 2392 2055 2267 152 60 118 118 125 35 23
SKT165XHW2‐E20* 165"(16:9) 4226 3653 4190 4156 3356 3943 4096 145 2748 2055 2623 508 60 118 118 125 35 23
SKT180XHW2‐E6* 180"(16:9) 4553 3985 4517 4483 3683 4245 4423 130 2579 2242 2454 152 60 118 118 125 35 23
SKT106NXW‐E12 106"(16:10) 2751 2283 2731 2705 1905 2483 2640 100 1900 1427 1792 305 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT120NXW‐E12 120"(16:10) 3096 2585 3076 3050 2250 2825 2985 120 2088 1615 1980 305 60 100 102 108 35 23
Saker Tab‐Tension Series Dimension Table
Unit: mm
Updated 2/4/2016  EA www.elitescreens.com
SKT100UH‐E12‐AUHD 100"(16:9) 2686 2214 2666 2640 1840 2414 2575 100 1718 1245 1610 305 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT110UH‐E12‐AUHD 110"(16:9) 2951 2435 2931 2905 2105 2675 2840 120 1843 1370 1735 305 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT120UH‐E10‐AUHD 120"(16:9) 3171 2657 3151 3125 2325 2897 3060 120 1916 1494 1808 254 60 100 102 108 35 23
SKT135UH‐E12‐AUHD 135"(16:9) 3557 2989 3521 3487 2687 3229 3427 120 2171 1681 2046 305 60 118 118 125 35 23
SKT150UH‐E12‐AUHD 150" (16:9) 3889 3321 3853 3819 3019 3561 3759 120 2358 1868 2233 305 60 118 118 125 35 23
SKT180UH‐E3‐AUHD 180"(16:9) 4553 3985 4517 4483 3683 4245 4423 130 2503 2242 2378 76 60 118 118 125 35 23
Note: Data Error be ±1" *Denotes Model Only Available in Certain Regions
The listed measurements are for general reference only. Please contact Elite Screens to verify product design and dimensions before attempting to integrate its products with any structural or furniture modification. Although a manufacturer may offer product advice, it
may be taken or disregarded at the integrator’s discretion. Elite Screens will not be held responsible or be otherwise liable for faulty installations.
Updated 2/4/2016  EA www.elitescreens.com